Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons

Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017
Avg. monthly persons 3

Avg. monthly adults 2 1

Avg. monthly children 1

Avg. monthly persons 138 134 135
Persons 155 92 63

Avg. monthly persons

Persons
Avg. monthly children

A b P O O
A W O O O
A D b O O

Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Clark

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2015

$4,839
$477
$3,222
$188,302
$28,526
$0

$0
$4,263
$115,480
$17,952

FY 2015
$363,061

FY 2016

$2,086
$61
$10,940
$165,256
$24,274
$0

$0

$0
$87,365
$18,051

FY 2016
$308,032

FY 2017

$4,138
$0
$9,328
$159,784
$20,660
$0

$0
$16,752
$116,072
$18,010

FY 2017
$344,744

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://mww.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2016 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

2,072
545
1,084
443

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@ks.gov
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